
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

AKA Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00014

01/28/20
22

BROPHY, ARLIE 
AMPUAN Plaintiff

BROPHY, ARLIE AMPUAN vs. 
BROPHY, MATTHEW LAWRENCE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2022-
00014

01/28/20
22

BROPHY, MATTHEW 
LAWRENCE Defendant

BROPHY, ARLIE AMPUAN vs. 
BROPHY, MATTHEW LAWRENCE

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00021

01/28/20
22

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. MOSS, 
CHRISTY LYNN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

COLEMAN, CAROL L Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

COLEMAN, CAROL 
LEA Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00113

01/28/20
22

GILMORE, FRANKIE 
STENIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GILMORE, FRANKIE STENIEL JR

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00114

01/28/20
22

GILMORE, FRANKIE 
STENIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GILMORE, FRANKIE STENIEL JR

IMPROPER TURNING (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00004

01/28/20
22

HALL, WINNIE Plaintiff
HALL, WINNIE vs. MASSEY, 
TIMOTHY

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00005

01/28/20
22

HALL, WINNIE Plaintiff
HALL, WINNIE vs. PIPPINS, 
MICHAEL

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

IF MARRIED Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00010

01/28/20
22

LICKLITER, MEGAN 
MARIE Person 2

RAMSEY, LANE DOUGLAS and 
LICKLITER, MEGAN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00048

01/28/20
22

LIEBER, AMANDA 
JEAN Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LIEBER, 
AMANDA JEAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00004

01/28/20
22

MASSEY, TIMOTHY Defendant
HALL, WINNIE vs. MASSEY, 
TIMOTHY

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2022-
00021

01/28/20
22

MOSS, CHRISTY 
LYNN Defendant

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. MOSS, 
CHRISTY LYNN

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES 
LLC Plaintiff

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2022-
00005

01/28/20
22

PIPPINS, MICHAEL Defendant
HALL, WINNIE vs. PIPPINS, 
MICHAEL

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00010

01/28/20
22

RAMSEY, LANE 
DOUGLAS Person 1

RAMSEY, LANE DOUGLAS and 
LICKLITER, MEGAN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00047

01/28/20
22

RHEA, GWENDOLYN 
MARIE Defendant

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RHEA, 
GWENDOLYN MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00011

01/28/20
22

SPARKS, COLTON 
LANE Defendant

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY 
vs. SPARKS, COLTON LANE

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

SPOUSE OF Defendant
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00047

01/28/20
22

SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RHEA, 
GWENDOLYN MARIE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00048

01/28/20
22

SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LIEBER, 
AMANDA JEAN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00012

01/28/20
22

TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT 
UNION Defendant

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC
vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L

FORECLOSURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00011

01/28/20
22

TOWNE MORTGAGE 
COMPANY Plaintiff

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY 
vs. SPARKS, COLTON LANE

FORECLOSURE
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