	Case	Filed			
Court	Number Number	On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	AKA Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay	FD-2022-	01/28/20	BROPHY, ARLIE	BROPHY, ARLIE AMPUAN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00014	22	AMPUAN Plaintiff	BROPHY, MATTHEW LAWRENCE	OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2022-	01/28/20	BROPHY, MATTHEW LAWRENCE Defendant	BROPHY, ARLIE AMPUAN vs.	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00014	22		BROPHY, MATTHEW LAWRENCE	OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2022- 00021	01/28/20 22	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC Plaintiff	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. MOSS, CHRISTY LYNN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	COLEMAN, CAROL L Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	COLEMAN, CAROL LEA Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay	TR-2022-	01/28/20	GILMORE, FRANKIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	DUS (TR)
(Newkirk)	00113	22	STENIEL Defendant	GILMORE, FRANKIE STENIEL JR	
Kay	TR-2022-	01/28/20	GILMORE, FRANKIE	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs.	IMPROPER TURNING (TR)
(Newkirk)	00114	22	STENIEL Defendant	GILMORE, FRANKIE STENIEL JR	
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00004	01/28/20 22	HALL, WINNIE Plaintiff	HALL, WINNIE vs. MASSEY, TIMOTHY	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay	FP-2022-	01/28/20	HALL, WINNIE Plaintiff	HALL, WINNIE vs. PIPPINS,	CUSTODY/SUPPORT
(Newkirk)	00005	22		MICHAEL	ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	IF MARRIED Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay	ML-2022-	01/28/20	LICKLITER, MEGAN	RAMSEY, LANE DOUGLAS and LICKLITER, MEGAN MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00010	22	MARIE Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay	SC-2022-	01/28/20	LIEBER, AMANDA	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LIEBER,	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00048	22	JEAN Defendant	AMANDA JEAN	
Kay	FP-2022-	01/28/20	MASSEY, TIMOTHY Defendant	HALL, WINNIE vs. MASSEY,	CUSTODY/SUPPORT
(Newkirk)	00004	22		TIMOTHY	ORDER
Kay	CS-2022-	01/28/20	MOSS, CHRISTY	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. MOSS,	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00021	22	LYNN Defendant	CHRISTY LYNN	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	OCCUPANTS OF THE PREMISES Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC Plaintiff	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2022- 00005	01/28/20 22	PIPPINS, MICHAEL Defendant	HALL, WINNIE vs. PIPPINS, MICHAEL	CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2022- 00010	01/28/20 22	RAMSEY, LANE DOUGLAS Person 1	RAMSEY, LANE DOUGLAS and LICKLITER, MEGAN MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00047	01/28/20 22	RHEA, GWENDOLYN MARIE Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RHEA, GWENDOLYN MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00011	01/28/20 22	SPARKS, COLTON LANE Defendant	TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY vs. SPARKS, COLTON LANE	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	SPOUSE OF Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00047	01/28/20 22	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. RHEA, GWENDOLYN MARIE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2022- 00048	01/28/20 22	SUN LOAN COMPANY Plaintiff	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. LIEBER, AMANDA JEAN	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00012	01/28/20 22	TINKER FEDERAL CREDIT UNION Defendant	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC vs. COLEMAN, CAROL L	FORECLOSURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2022- 00011	01/28/20 22	TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY Plaintiff	TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY vs. SPARKS, COLTON LANE	FORECLOSURE